LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Legislation Number: [210904

Approval Deadline:

LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

Authorizing a $2,611,828.92 contract with Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC for the KCI-Landside Road

Improvements at KCI Airport; and authorizing a maximum expenditure of $3,134,194.70.

What is the reason for this legislation?

Authorizing a $2,611,828.92 contract with
Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC for
the KCI-Landside Road Improvements at
KCI Airport; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of $3,134,194.70.

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Sponsor(s)

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Aviation Department

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

KCI Capital Improvements, Pg. 333

Discussion (including relationship to other Council
actions)

Project Justification The landside pavements included in this project will be
maintained in order to extend their useful life before the opening of the
New Single Terminal.

Project Description

The project consists of five tasks to rehabilitate landside pavements. These
tasks include asphalt mill and overlays, concrete curb and gutter
replacement, isolated full depth repairs, crack sealing, and pavement
markings.

Solicitation
This Project was advertised in accordance with the City's requirements.

CREO KC Approval
Contract information was submitted to the CREO KC department for review
and determination. See docket memo attached.

The following goals are approved for this project:
10% MBE
5% WBE

City Department

Applicants/ Aviation Department

Proponents Other

Staff Recommendation | FOr
Board or Commission
Recommendation N/A

Future Impacts

Cost of Legislation

. $3,134,194.70
current Fiscal Year

Costs in Future Fiscal

No
Years?

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Infrastructure and Accessibility

Annual Revenue
Increase/Decrease

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Applicable Dates:

Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's
infrastructure and explore emerging technologies

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

Reviewed by: Tanner Owens, OMB

Develop and update sustainable infrastructure plans that include a
comprehensive asset management plan for critical assets that
include the goal of keeping infrastructure assets at good or better
condition

Date Reviewed 9/28/2021

Reference Numbers




	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 210904
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing a $2,611,828.92 contract with Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC for the KCI-Landside Road Improvements at KCI Airport; and authorizing a maximum expenditure of $3,134,194.70.

	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing a $2,611,828.92 contract with Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, LLC for the KCI-Landside Road Improvements at KCI Airport; authorizing a maximum expenditure of $3,134,194.70.

	Sponsors: 
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Aviation Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: KCI Capital Improvements, Pg. 333
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Aviation Department 
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: Project Justification The landside pavements included in this project will be maintained in order to extend their useful life before the opening of the New Single Terminal.


Project Description
The project consists of five tasks to rehabilitate landside pavements. These tasks include asphalt mill and overlays, concrete curb and gutter replacement, isolated full depth repairs, crack sealing, and pavement markings.

Solicitation
This Project was advertised in accordance with the City's requirements. 

CREO KC Approval
Contract information was submitted to the CREO KC department for review and determination.  See docket memo attached.

The following goals are approved for this project:
10% MBE
5% WBE

	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: 
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $3,134,194.70
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Infrastructure and Accessibility
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Engage in efforts to strategically invest in the City's infrastructure and explore emerging technologies
	Prepared by: 
	Date Prepared: 
	Prepared by_2: Tanner Owens, OMB
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: Develop and update sustainable infrastructure plans that include a comprehensive asset management plan for critical assets that include the goal of keeping infrastructure assets at good or better condition
	Date Reviewed: 9/28/2021
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [No]


