CITY OF FOUNTAINS

HEART OF THE NATION

Docusign Envelope ID: 87908EB6-E171-43BD-962C-DAF51393E298

CHANGE ORDER

Project Number

62220548

Project Title KCI Landside Road Improvements
Change Order No: 5 Date of Issuance: 12/2/2024
S e BOE o Ordinance No: 210904 Ordinance Effective Date: 11/7/2021
el kot : Contract Notice To Proceed Date: 2/24/2022
To CONTRACTOR: Superior Bowen
The Contract is changed as follows:
CO Item No. Item Item Description Remarks:
5.1 122  NW Transcon Drive Rehabilitation Addition of 1 LS
Original Quantity:
(RFP 11) Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 1 LS @ $517,307.03/LS= 517,307.03
5.2 123 Tel Aviv Avenue Rehabilitation Addition of 1 LS
Original Quantity:
(RFP 11) Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 1 LS @ $202,073.20/LS= 202,073.20
5.3 124  Canberra Street Curb Replacements Addition of 1 LS
Original Quantity:
(RFP 11) Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 1 LS @ $328,113.90/LS= 328,113.90
5.4 125  Highway Guardrail Installation Addition of 640 LF
Original Quantity:
(RFP 12) Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 640 LF @ $40.95/LF= 26,208.00
5.5 126 6" Thick Compacted Aggregate Shoulder Addition of 75 SY
Original Quantity:
(RFP 12) Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 75 SY @ $259.77/SY= 19,482.75
5.6 127  Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter -  Addition of 35 LF
New 4" Curb and Gutter Original Quantity:
(RFP 12) Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 35 LF @ $251.95/LF= 8,818.25
5.7 128  Mobilization for Guardrail Work Addition of 1 LS
(RFP 12) Original Quantity:
Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 1 LS @ $5040/LS= 5,040.00
5.8 129  Economy Lot Wayfinding Sign Removals Addition of 1 LS
(RFP 13) Original Quantity:
Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 1LS @ $20,475/LS= 20,475.00
59 130 New Sign Panels for Turnaround Lane Addition of 2 EA
(RFP 15) Original Quantity:
Field Measured Quantity:
Overrun: 2 EA @ $511.09/EA= 1,022.18

00940 Construction Change Order 042312
K:\KansasCityAvDept\20044704-05_KCI_OnCall\Eng_Const\ChangeOrders\CO 5100940 Construction Change Order #5 62220548 Draft xIsx

Contract Central
Aviation Department - Date
00940 - 1



Docusign Envelope ID: 87908EB6-E171-43BD-962C-DAF51393E298

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the Contractor and its subcontractors
and suppliers for all costs, including impact costs and extended general conditions, and markups

directly and indirectly attributable to the Work changes ordered herein, for all delays related thereto

and for performance of the changes within the time stated. Contractor hereby releases all claims for delay,
interruption, extended general conditions, impact and cumulative impact claims for this Work.

O See Attached Document(s).

[Not valid until signed by the Director of Finance.

$2,611,828.92

The original Contract Price was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ($1,036,684.26)

The Contract Price prior to this Change Order was $1,575,144.66

The Contract Price will be increased by $ 1,128,540.31

The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $2,703,684.97

The Contract Time will be increased 90

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 7-Dec-24
6-Jan-25

The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Contract Central
Aviation Department - Date

00940 Construction Change Order 042312
K:\KansasCityAvDept\20044704-05_KCI_OnCall\Eng_Const\ChangeOrders\CO 5\00940 Construction Change Order #5 62220548 Draft xIsx 00940 - 2



Docusign Envelope ID: 87908EB6-E171-43BD-962C-DAF51393E298

Project No. & Title 62220548 KCI Landside Road Improvements

Change Order No. 5
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: |ey: Wade Cumpton Date:
o Vads G 1/24/2024
Title: Project Engineer
CONTRACTOR: Date:

= DAnD Wngew

Superior Bowen e Oy ‘ >~Q UA ’2/&/27

CITY: Kansas City, Missouri By DocuSigned by: Date:
M 1/28/2025
ssa (oopr
Title: Director of Aviation GORCED7A0ENRADT.

DocuSigned by:

(harlette Fums

Approved as to form: 19200C227622419

Assistant City Attorney

| certify there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the above amount
is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from

; , ; Signed by: .
which payment is to be made, each sufficient t, mestthe 868%€Bbligation. 2/13/2025
fvane. keaps
Director of Finance ~——996237FFA75F404... Date
Distribution: aciry 0 CONTRACTOR 0 DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

REMINDER: CONTRACTOR is responsible for considering the effect this Change Order may have on its ability
to meet or exceed the D/M/WBE participation amounts in its Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) as amended by
any previously approved Request for Modification/Substitution. If CONTRACTOR will not be able to achieve

the approved participation amounts in performing the work included within this Change Order, or if
CONTRACTOR needs to retain the services of additional D/M/WBEs not previously listed in its CUP,
CONTRACTOR is advised to submit a Request for Modification/Substitution.

Contract Central

00940 Construction Change Order 042312 Aviation Department - Date
K:\KansasCity AvDept\20044704-05_KCI_OnCall\Eng_Const\ChangeOrders\CO 5\00940 Construction Change Order #5 62220548 Draft xIsx 00940 -3



